YouGov / The Sun Survey Results You

Sample Size: 920 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 8th June 2010

2010 Election Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® | Male [Female|18-34|35-54 | 55+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf (Midlands/} o | seotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 920 298 | 242 | 193 | 442 478 275 | 323 | 322 | 506 414 118 299 197 226 80
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you agree or disagree that more should be done to
control the number of foxes in URBAN areas?
Agree, foxes in urban areas are a dangerous pest that should 35 47 32 29 33 37 o5 30 49 35 35 40 37 36 29 35
be controlled
Disagree, foxes are part of our natural wildlife and are very 54 a4 56 64 55 53 62 57 45 56 52 50 51 55 59 56
rarely dangerous
Don't know 11 9 12 7 12 10 13 13 7 9 12 9 12 9 12 9
You may have read or heard about a recent incident
when a fox entered a family home in London and bit two
baby girls while they slept. To what extent, if at all, has
this incident made you more concerned about the
potential dangers posed by foxes?
A lot 12 12 16 8 8 16 8 11 18 11 14 11 11 13 12 21
A little 30 36 29 25 28 32 34 24 34 29 32 39 34 27 26 24
TOTAL A LOT/A LITTLE 42 48 45 33 36 48 42 35 52 40 46 50 45 40 38 45
Not a lot 27 24 27 32 28 26 23 31 27 27 27 18 25 32 32 21
Notatall 29 27 27 33 35 24 34 34 20 33 25 31 28 28 29 32
TOTAL NOT A LOT/ AT ALL 56 51 54 65 63 50 57 65 47 60 52 49 53 60 61 53
Don‘tknow 1 1 1 1] 1 2 | 1 1 1] o 2 | 1 2 1 1 2
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Total
Weighted Sample| 920
%
Do you agree or disagree that more should be done to
control the number of foxes in URBAN areas?
Agree, foxes in urban areas are a dangerous pest that should 35
be controlled
Disagree, foxes are part of our natural wildlife and are very 54
rarely dangerous
Don't know 11
You may have read or heard about a recent incident
when a fox entered a family home in London and bit two
baby girls while they slept. To what extent, if at all, has
this incident made you more concerned about the
potential dangers posed by foxes?
Alot 12
Alittle 30
TOTAL ALOT/ALITTLE 42
Notalot 27
Notatall 29
TOTAL NOT A LOT/ AT ALL 56
Don't know 1
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